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24-19-001 Ace Bandage 2" x 5 yd EA 40 0.66 16.06 0.40 1.56 1.47 84.14 Medco 260143
24-19-002 Ace Bandage 3" x 5 yd EA 40 0.76 20.79 0.49 1.78 97.95 Medco 260144
24-19-003 Alcohol 70% - 16 oz. EA 12 2.50 1.59 3.14 2.38 1.95 1.72 73.86 Henry Schein 1127067
24-19-004 Alcohol Pad Wipes  200/box BX 30 2.34 1.72 1.79 2.78 2.20 4.73 97.35 Henry Schein 5702219

24-19-005
Aloetouch Ice Nitrile Exam Gloves, 
Small (Case of 2000)

CS 2
355.00 100.00 110.24 No Award

24-19-006
Aloetouch Ice Nitrile Exam Gloves, 
Large Box of 100

BX 10
35.50 10.00 308.67 Henry Schein 6787738

Aloetouch Ice PF Nitrile 
200/BX

24-19-007
Aloetouch Ice Nitrile Exam Gloves, 
Medium Box of 100

BX 40
35.50 10.00 308.67 Henry Schein 6787737

Aloetouch Ice PF Nitrile 
MEDIUM 200/BX

24-19-008
Aloetouch Ice Nitrile Exam Gloves, 
Small Box of 100

BX 2
35.50 10.00 308.67 Henry Schein 6787736

Aloetouch Ice PF Nitrile 
Small 200/BX

24-19-009
Aloetouch Ice Nitrile Exam Gloves, 
XL Box of 100

BX 5
35.50 10.00 308.67 Henry Schein 6786520

 Aloetouch Ice PF Nitrile 
XL 180/BX

24-19-010
Applicator cotton tip Unsterile 6"   
1000/box

BX 3
6.82 7.31 8.05 7.55 3.78 126.30 School Health 90852

24-19-011
Baby Wipes Alcohol-free Pop-up     
80/pack

PK 100
2.96 2.49 2.62 2.49 2.01 45.79 McKesson 999737 72/PK

24-19-012
Band Aid 1" Flexible Fabric 
100/box

BX 185
2.81 1.72 2.87 7.92 5.12 2.50 1.60 127.65 McKesson 466872

24-19-013
Band Aid 2" Non-Stick Pad Flexible 
Fabric  50/box

BX 55
4.40 10.15 6.88 4.25 3.69 114.72 McKesson 466874

24-19-014
Band Aid 3/4" Flexible Fabric 
100/box

BX 125
2.38 1.48 2.63 5.45 2.20 2.35 69.70 Henry Schein 1126132

24-19-015 Bandage fabric 2" x 4"   50/box BX 30 3.90 5.33 3.76 6.88 4.25 4.33 114.72 Medco 261840

24-19-016
Bandage fabric 5/8" x 2 1/4"  
100/box 

BX 200
2.15 2.23 1.51 91.62 McKesson 668783

24-19-017 Bandage fabric FINGERTIP 100/box BX 15
4.44 3.73 4.44 4.18 4.49 Henry Schein 1043319 Flex band 

24-19-018 Bandage fabric XL 2" x 4"  50/box BX 20
3.90 4.40 2.68 4.25 4.33 114.72 Medco 261846

24-19-019
Battery 3.5V, Welch Allyn # 72300 
Rechargable

EA 2
52.80 64.77 56.95 60.40 51.02 90.96 McKesson 137166

24-19-020
Blanket hospitality thermal  66 x 
90

EA 2
16.61 18.28 13.28 19.60 21.47 129.46 Medco 21812M

24-19-021
Blood Pressure Monitor Wrist - 
Advantage 6015

EA 2
54.12 40.58 28.75 30.27 82.32 McKesson 942865

24-19-022
Book, Merck Manual - Latest 
Edition 

EA 2
108.71 School Health 11006

24-19-023
Book, Nurses' Drug Handbook - 
Latest Edition

EA 2
54.40 63.38 65.57 School Nurse 82115

24-19-024
Book, PDR Non-Prescription Drugs - 
Current Year

EA 2
No Bids

24-19-025
Book, PDR Prescription Drugs -  
Current Year

EA 2
No Bids

24-19-026 Cold-Hot Pack Reusable 5 X 6 EA 900 0.66 1.02 0.61 1.27 0.82 31.91 Medco 43071
Reusable Cold/Hot Packs, 

4" x 6", Each
24-19-027 Cold-Hot Pack Reusable 6 X 9 EA 700 1.32 2.37 1.09 1.96 1.01 55.31 McKesson 523843 SZ 6X10.5

24-19-028
Conforming GUAZE bandage 2" x 4 
yd   12 roll/bag

BG 5
1.18 2.73 2.43 2.00 4.22 61.65 School Health 27551
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24-19-029
Conforming GUAZE bandage 4" x 4 
yd   12 roll/bag

BG 5
3.54 3.03 3.68 3.20 5.20 71.02 Henry Schein 1046708

24-19-030 Contact Lens Case Screw Cap EA 50 0.91 1.93 0.86 3.30 Medco 081686963
24-19-031 Cotton Balls Large  1000/pack PK 3 8.81 32.59 12.13 14.82 51.57 School Health 30021

24-19-032
Coverlet Digit Large 2" x 2 1/2"    
50/box

BX 20
13.11 8.45 8.71 8.35 183.07 McKesson 1211804 SOLD AS 100/BX

24-19-033 Coverlet Digit Small  100/box BX 20 13.98 8.87 6.77 414.73 166.22 Medco 22026M

24-19-034 Coverlet Knuckle-Joint 100/box BX 30
13.11 8.41 6.86 8.71 158.86 Medco 081108760

24-19-035
Coverlet Patch 1 1/2" x 2"  
100/box

BX 15
13.11 8.07 7.22 8.35 165.08 Medco 22022M

24-19-036 Coverlet Patch 2" x 3 "     50/box BX 20
10.48 6.69 6.46 6.88 141.68 Medco 22023M

24-19-037
Coverlet Strip Fabric 1" x 3"      
100/box

BX 90
8.47 5.49 4.28 2.50 5.67 73.84 Medco 22021M

24-19-038
Coverlet Strip Fabric 3/4" x 3"   
100/box

BX 120
8.09 4.87 4.01 2.20 5.03 69.70 Medco 22020M

24-19-039 CPR Micromask MDI EA 2 3.48 Medco 267279 AMBU Lifekey, Black
24-19-040 Dental Floss Waxed 100 yds EA 15 0.97 4.14 1.21 1.02 126.94 School Health 47018

24-19-041
Dental Wax for Braces, 1.75" 
sticks, 4/PK

PK 20
1.03 20.33 0.58 School Health 47009

24-19-042 Ear Ease TM Reusable EA 5 14.83 16.69 School Health 37016

24-19-043
Econo Wrap Plus with Handle 4" x 
650', 6 Rolls/Case 

CS 2
37.61 37.87 29.96 66.83 48.71 Medco 7200916

24-19-044
Electronic Thermometer 60 sec 
sensor w/beeper

EA 2
4.90 5.46 252.95 School Health 13101

24-19-045 Emery Boards 4.25" - 144/Box BX 2 7.62 5.79 31.35 McKesson 563721 SOLD AS SZ 4 1/2"
24-19-046 Emesis Bag, Disposable, white EA 100 15.03 1.99 1.10 438.76 McKesson 1196425
24-19-047 Eucerine LOTION 16.9 oz. EA 15 13.51 13.48 16.58 10.62 45.74 McKesson 348219

24-19-048 Eye Cup Plastic Non-sterile  6/box BX 35
1.98 4.83 1.05 2.17 351.48 Medco 7200916

24-19-049
Eye Glass Repair Kit w/ screw 
driver, screws, magnifier

KT 5
1.61 2.93 2.28 School Health 90078

24-19-050 Eye Occluders Disposable 500/box BX 2
49.70 31.62 23.77 23.76 434.85 School Nurse 66018

24-19-051
Face SHIELDS CPR Resuscitation 
Laerdal  50/pack

PK 2
107.54 175.66 136.23 123.60 275.93 School Health 55182

24-19-052
Facial TISSUE 2 PLY ** 100/box   30 
box/case

CS 45
28.24 31.89 40.12 46.21 32.57 46.50 61.18 27.53 School Health 1030645

24-19-053 Fingernail Clippers 2 1/4" EA 2 0.33 0.74 0.29 139.98 McKesson 419822

24-19-054
Flexible Fabric 4-Wing Bandages - 
3" x 3", box of 50

BX 10
4.84 7.54 4.69 6.93 239.18 Medco 261834

24-19-055
Gauze Pad-Sponge Non-Sterile 12 
ply  2x2's - 200/pack

PK 2
1.16 1.22 1.41 2.25 1.53 98.97 School Health 27535

24-19-056
Gauze Pad-Sponge Non-Sterile 12 
ply  4x4's - 200/pack

PK 30
4.53 10.63 5.92 7.15 4.71 97.25 School Health 27533

24-19-057
Gauze Pad-Sponge Sterile 2x2, 
12ply Indiv.Wrap 100/box

BX 2
3.50 4.41 2.51 3.70 4.20 4.58 97.45 Henry Schein 5702659

24-19-058
Gauze Pad-Sponge Sterile 4x4, 
12ply Indiv.Wrap 100/box

BX 2
7.18 7.43 5.97 8.67 10.30 9.17 112.31 Henry Schein 5702649
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24-19-059
Gloves Latex Free-Powder Free LG 
100/box

BX 80
6.99 2.89 3.62 5.47 4.42 10.00 4.20 44.29 Pyramid

HOSPECO 
VPF236 VINYL

24-19-060
Gloves Latex Free-Powder Free 
MD 100/box

BX 160
4.64 2.89 3.62 5.47 4.04 10.00 4.20 44.29 Pyramid

HOSPECO 
VPF235 VINYL

24-19-061
Gloves Latex Free-Powder Free SM 
100/box

BX 25
4.64 2.89 3.62 5.47 3.22 10.00 4.20 44.29 Pyramid

HOSPECO 
VPF232 VINYL

24-19-062
Gloves Latex Free-Powder Free XL 
100/box

BX 25
6.99 2.89 3.62 5.47 7.22 10.00 4.20 44.29 Pyramid

HOSPECO 
VPF238 VINYL

24-19-063
Gloves, Latex Free LARGE Nitrile 
Blue, 100/BX BX 30

7.99 3.94 9.83 5.93 4.40 5.29 3.20 59.96 Unipak NPF-L

24-19-064
Gloves, Latex Free MED Nitrile 
Blue, 100/BX BX 25

2.78 3.94 9.83 5.93 4.40 5.29 3.20 59.96 Unipak NPF-M

24-19-065
Gloves, Latex Free SMALL Nitrile 
Blue, 100/BX BX 20

2.78 3.94 9.83 5.93 4.40 5.29 3.20 59.96 Unipak NPF-S

24-19-066
Gloves, Latex Free XL Nitrile Blue, 
100/BX BX 2

7.99 3.94 9.83 4.39 7.22 5.29 3.20 59.96 Unipak NPF-XL
24-19-067 Hand Sanitizer PURELL 4 oz EA 40 2.89 2.34 1.92 2.36 2.28 81.74 Henry Schein 3131626
24-19-068 Instant ICE PACK 6 x 9" EA 240 1.06 1.54 1.44 0.39 61.04 McKesson 476732
24-19-069 Irrigate Eye Wash Sterile 4 oz EA 30 2.64 2.58 2.45 1.96 218.14 McKesson 1188885

24-19-070 Lice-Comb - Nit-Free-Terminator EA 5
7.37 4.12 584.99 McKesson 906280

24-19-071 Lice Meister Comb NPA EA 5 7.38 32.27 School Health 90943
24-19-072 Lice Meister Critter Card, 50/PK PK 3 18.42 School Health 90372

24-19-073
Lice Screening STICKS - Pediculosis  
1000/box

BX 2
2.68 3.84 6.24 152.31 School Health 90985

24-19-074
Listerine Zero (alcohol free) 16.9 
oz

EA 15
6.01 McKesson 830874 SOLD AS SZ 16.66OZ

24-19-075 Lysol Spray 19 oz. EA 30 11.43 9.97 20.49 10.44 7.34 8.85 144.35 McKesson 639579

24-19-076
Manicure Cuticle Wooden Sticks 
4" Length, 500/PK

PK 2
5.32 2.00 163.14 McKesson 472582

SOLD AS SZ 4.5" AT 
144/BX @ $2.00/BX ONLY

24-19-077
Maxi-Pads ALWAYS Regular w/ 
Wings  96/box

BX 15
24.13 9.16 School Nurse 34718

24-19-078 Maxi-Pads KOTEX Lightdays 22/PK PK 10
5.98 1.12 McKesson 1197231

SOLD AS 16/PK @ 
$1.12/PK ONLY

24-19-079 Maxi-Pads KOTEX Regular 24/bag  BG 25
3.78 4.38 3.87 61.04 School Health 22011

24-19-080
Maxi-Thins ALWAYS Pantliner 
20/box

BX 20
1.69 Medco 265160

24-19-081 MOUTHWASH Mint - 16.9 oz EA 5 1.54 7.41 6.78 59.08 School Health 34242

24-19-082
Opthalmoscope Bulb WA # 03000-
U

EA 2
33.88 16.52 39.15 26.95 259.31 Henry Schein 5700114

 Welch Allyn For Henry 
Schein 

24-19-083 Otoscope Bulb WA # 03100-U EA 2 30.13 16.52 25.47 36.60 25.03 242.20 Henry Schein 5700118
 Welch Allyn For Henry 

Schein 

24-19-084 Otoscope Bulb WA # 03400-U EA 2 33.23 16.52 28.88 27.66 265.73 Henry Schein 5700117
 Welch Allyn For Henry 

Schein 
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24-19-085
Otoscope disp. tip Welch Allyn 
2.75 mm, pediatric (no. 52432), 
34/PK

PK 5
1.71 44.68 1.64 1.50 535.15 McKesson 487036

24-19-086 Otoscope Pocket - PICCO K248 EA 10 157.39 203.35 80.69 330.02 Medco 598147

24-19-087
Paper Cups 3 oz. flat bottom 
100/box

BX 20
3.92 3.75 14.28 8.22 3.08 3.24 123.25 McKesson 864107

24-19-088
Paper Cups 5 oz. flat bottom 
100/box

BX 140
7.48 7.99 14.44 5.92 8.47 6.93 139.60 Medco 34160

24-19-089 Para-Med Scissors 7" SS HD EA 15 2.79 5.52 1.16 2.33 Medco 48008MB

24-19-090
PAWS Antimicrobial Wipes 
100/pack

PK 25
6.81 5.54 5.79 7.27 5.81 116.75 Pyramid PAWS 34400

24-19-091 Penlight Diagnostic Lights - 6/pack PK 5
6.76 5.03 5.01 7.30 10.62 33.57 Medco 48012

24-19-092
Pillow Covers Plastic Latex Free w/ 
zipper 21" x 27 "

EA 10
2.51 2.36 2.07 3.76 30.70 Medco 081679992

24-19-093 Pillow poly-filled 20 x 26  EA 2 14.40 9.01 8.31 4.75 83.07 McKesson 939592
24-19-094 Plastic Medicine Cups 100/box BX 15 1.09 1.14 0.99 4.17 1.20 0.87 67.91 McKesson 188670

24-19-095
Pro-TOWELS 13 x 18 , 3 ply    
500/box 

BX 40
21.46 47.30 31.23 47.56 22.10 26.35 43.01 School Health 48033

24-19-096 Safety Pins 1"   144/box BX 2 1.80 2.70 6.21 62.23 School Health 90024

24-19-097
Saline Solution for Contact Lenses 
Non-allergic 12 oz.

EA 20
4.99 5.41 5.23 3.77 McKesson 640647

24-19-098
Saline Wipes Sterile PDI 3x4" 
24/box

BX 15
3.95 4.75 3.64 McKesson 144086 SOLD AS SZ 6X4"

24-19-099
SANICLOTH Germicide Disp. Cloth - 
160/pack

PK 130
7.38 8.21 5.73 7.42 8.14 7.50 6.49 137.95 Henry Schein 2670721

24-19-100 Sav-A-Tooth ADA Tooth Saver EA 5 14.38 11.27 13.24 23.92 46.00 Henry Schein 1421702

24-19-101
Scissors Lister stainless steel  5 
1/2" 

EA 2
2.71 3.54 1.25 4.81 25.47 Medco 48005M

24-19-102 Self adherent wrap 3 inch" EA 10 1.98 2.55 2.72 1.27 110.84 McKesson 464153

24-19-103 Sling Triangular Bandage 40x40x56 EA 15
5.24 0.68 1.51 3.27 2.93 202.92 Henry Schein 1209201

24-19-104 Soap Dial - gallon GA 2 24.87 20.59 21.80 15.83 20.27 41.02 McKesson 284344

24-19-105
Specula Disposable 4.25 mm Adult 
WA # 52434-U, 34/PK

PK 2
1.71 44.68 1.63 1.50 577.92 McKesson 487037

24-19-106
Sphygmomanometer Aneroid BP 
Adult 21", LATEX FREE

EA 2
34.15 14.68 13.44 17.45 12.42 59.81 McKesson 803197

24-19-107
Sphygmomanometer Aneroid BP 
Adult Large 25", LATEX FREE

EA 2
41.60 17.66 11.37 22.47 20.32 62.54 Medco 242810

24-19-108
Sphygmomanometer Aneroid BP 
Pediatric, LATEX FREE

EA 2
33.72 14.68 12.94 17.60 59.81 Medco 242811

24-19-109 Splinterout sterile lancets 20/pack PK 15
2.54 2.49 1.90 1.78 27.02 McKesson 1131354

24-19-110 SPOTS bandage  100/box BX 5 1.73 4.89 1.60 6.42 1.60 2.55 91.67 Medco 261848

24-19-111
Sterile Water for Irrigation, 500 ml  
(no subs) RX -License

EA 5
3.08 4.29 1.97 McKesson 733254

24-19-112
Stethoscope Sprague Rappaport  
22 inch

EA 2
10.18 20.49 9.71 25.66 26.54 34.62 Medco 081228394

24-19-113
Surgical Pads Sterile 5" x 9"  
25/box

BX 2
8.83 5.98 5.30 5.05 102.55 McKesson 446057
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24-19-114 Tape Cloth  1"x10yd    12/box BX 5 9.20 11.72 10.66 11.10 7.67 182.58 McKesson 455534

24-19-115
Telfa Pads Non-adherent pad 
w/adhesive  2x3"  100/box

BX 10
4.34 14.27 7.93 14.55 10.73 151.02 School Health 27531

24-19-116
Telfa Pads Non-adherent pad 
w/adhesive  3x4"  100/box

BX 2
7.54 31.32 13.19 26.90 28.94 227.71 School Health 27532

24-19-117
Thermometer VERA-TEMP Plus 
Non-Contact

EA 2
47.99 19.98 55.01 51.57 School Health 1030386 SH Brand

24-19-118
Thermometer WA Probe Covers 
#05031 SureTemp 250/BX

BX 25
10.58 10.59 10.81 11.50 17.05 118.71 School Health 21431

24-19-119
Thermometer WA Thermoscan Pro 
6000

EA 10
287.17 341.93 310.63 267.44 407.92 McKesson 959367

24-19-120
Thermoscan Probe Covers #05075 
Pro 6000 - 200/box

BX 2
15.85 15.30 1.56 13.64 McKesson 1002774

24-19-121
Tongue Depressors Junior  
500/box

BX 2
7.46 6.79 8.39 15.27 6.90 16.76 113.55 Henry Schein 1000758

24-19-122
Tongue Depressors Regular  
500/box

BX 5
7.60 11.76 7.98 8.00 7.06 118.54 McKesson 484942

24-19-123 Tooth Fairy Envelopes 100/PK PK 5 19.50 18.59 60.79 School Nurse 53527
24-19-124 Tooth Necklace 144/PK PK 5 14.08 14.40 18.69 14.21 15.42 49.01 School Health 90246

24-19-125
Tooth Treasure Chest Plastic  
144/pack

PK 5
9.68 9.25 59.49 12.43 37.50 School Nurse 53588A

24-19-126 Toothbrushes Adult  100/pack PK 2 9.34 16.65 13.63 5.83 38.55 McKesson 888502

24-19-127
Tweezer Pointed End Stainless 
Steel 3 1/2"

EA 5
0.75 3.22 1.04 1.83 School Health 36046

24-19-128
Tweezer Slanted End Stainless 
Steel 3 1/2"

EA 5
1.49 0.97 1.08 1.83 Henry Schein 3787700  Tweezer Slant  3"  

24-19-129 Underpads 17" x 24", 300/Case CS 10 36.76 24.68 62.24 42.00 27.74 76.74 Henry Schein 1125633
24-19-130 VASOLINE Tube  3 1/4 oz. TB 20 1.88 2.21 1.59 3.65 1.45 1.33 158.81 McKesson 653687

24-19-131
Wash Cloths Disposable 10 x 13"    
500/case

CS 20
21.46 43.74 43.37 27.64 60.13 School Health 48033

24-19-132
Zip Lock Plastic Bags Gallon 
100/box

BX 40
4.66 8.99 6.93 21.18 89.61 School Health 21356

24-19-133 Zip Lock Plastic Bags Pint   100/box BX 40
4.64 3.13 2.91 3.32 Medco 29670

24-19-134
Zip Lock Plastic Bags Quart 
100/box

BX 40
7.56 4.95 4.31 4.96 6.48 54.53 Henry Schein 1860130 Zip Type 6"x9"

Discount: 12.00% 7.00% 0.00% 18.00% 0-25% 10.00% 10.00% 25.00% 25.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Exceptions: YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES YES NO NO

CONTRACT TERM: JULY 1, 2024 through JUNE 30, 2025.
Delivery Terms: FOB Destination, No Shipping Charges, No Fuel Surcharges with an authorized PO.

Shaded prices indicate alternates that did not meet spec, did not provide info or rejected 
for admin cost of issuing numerous po's to multiple vendors for small dollar amounts.
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